circumstances. The unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement does not purport to represent what our results of operations would have
been had the Recapitalization actually occurred on the date indicated, and they do not purport to project our results of operations for any future
period. All pro forma adjustments and their underlying assumptions are described more fully in the notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated
income statement.

You should read the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement and the related notes in conjunction with the information contained in
�The Merger,� �Capitalization,� �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Information,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations� and the consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

51

Edgar Filing: West Florida Regional Medical Center, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 95

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(Dollars in millions)

Historical HCA
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
HCA

Revenues $ 25,477 $ �  $ 25,477

Salaries and benefits 10,409 �  10,409
Supplies 4,322 �  4,322
Other operating expenses 4,057 33(1) 4,090
Provision for doubtful accounts 2,660 �  2,660
Gains on investments (243) �  (243)
Equity in earnings of affiliates (197) �  (197)
Depreciation and amortization 1,391 �  1,391
Interest expense 955 1,338(2) 2,293
Gains on sales of facilities (205) �  (205)
Transaction costs 442 (442)(3) �
Impairment of long-lived assets 24 �  24

23,615 929 24,544

Income before minority interests and income taxes 1,862 (929) 933
Minority interests in earnings of consolidated entities 201 �  201

Income before income taxes 1,661 (929) 732
Provision for income taxes 625 (353)(4) 272

Net income $ 1,036 $ (576) $ 460

See Accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

52

Edgar Filing: West Florida Regional Medical Center, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 96

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

(1) Reflects $13 million for the period prior to the Recapitalization related to the $15 million annual fee to affiliates of our Sponsors in
accordance with the management agreement entered into at closing, and the loss of investment income of $20 million, assuming an
investment yield of 6.25%, for the period prior to the Recapitalization, related to the payment of the $365 million dividend from our